— — ——+ —— ——+—+=a —+—+—+

—+—+ —+

ITEM|PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [7106607 [FRAME, SERVICE ASSEMBLY, RED 1
2 | 7104116 |[HANDLE, ASSY WITH BONNET, NOZZLE STRIP & LABEL 1

2.1 HANDLE, BENT TUBE RED 1

2.2 | 7105905|BONNET, SERVICE ASSEMBLY WITH LABELS 1

2.3 SCREW, 1/4-20 TORX PANHEAD 2
3 [ 7104047 [ENGINE SERVICE ASSEMBLY WITH LABELS, HONDA GCV190 1
4 | 7104174 |[KEY, SHAFT 3/16SQ X 1-1/4 1
S5 | 7105466 |OEM PUMP SERVICE ASSEMBLY, 3000PSI @2.4GPM 1

5.1 | 510003 |[OEM PUMP, 3000PSI @2.4GPM 1

5.2 CAP, UNLOADER COVER 1

5.3 BOLT, 5/16™-18 x 2" FLANGE 2

5.4 NUT, 5/16"-18 WHIZ 3
6 | 7103292 [FOOT KIT, RUBBER FOOT AND SCREW 2

6.1 FOOT, RUBBER 1.5 X 5/16 1
6.2 SCREW, 1/4-20 TORX PANHEAD 1
7 7102045 BUTTON, SNAP 2
8 7106805 |WHEEL KIT, SERVICE ASSEMBLY 2

8.1 WHEEL, 10 x 4 (4.10/3.50-4) BLACK HUB 1

8.2 AXLE, STUB ©@.625" X 4.614" ROUND HEAD ZINC PLATED 1

8.3 CLIP, E-TYPE 5/8" X 0.042 1

8.4 WASHER, 5/8 FLAT 1
9 17103285 [FRONT SCOOP 1
10 | 7100637 [NOZZLE, SET 4 PC 3.0 1
11 | 7103685 [SOAP TANK ASSEMBLY 1

11.1 SOAP TANK 1

11.2 CAP, SOAP TANK BLACK 1

11.3 SCREW, 1/4-20 TORX PANHEAD 2
12 | 7104847|GUN, 3000PSI @ 8.0GPM 1
13 | 7103550[LANCE, 146IN, 1/4 QC M22(M) 1
14 | 7105238|HOSE, 3100PSI BLACK, 1/4 X 25' 1
15 | 7101162|SOAP HOSE, 1/4 X 51" CLEAR 1
16 | 7102045|UNIVERSAL NOZZLE CLEANING TOOL 1
17 | 7104572|OWNER'S MANUAL, MSV3025 SPECIFIC 1
18 | 71056992[BOX, SHIPPING 1

NOT SH

OWN
T NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

PUMP IDENTIFICATION TABLE

1 [MACHINE SERIAL NO. PUMP TYPE PUMP KIT NO.[PUMP PART NO.
67070 TO 3892132 | VERTICAL, 3000PSI@2.4GPM 7105994 7104477
472555 TO PRESENT |OEM PUMP, 3000PSI@ 2.4GPM| 7105466 510003

ONLY THE LATEST VERSION OF THE PUMP IS
AVAILABLE FOR REPLACEMENT

DRAWN MAV 5/07/2013

NAME DATE FNA—GROUP

1265 INDUSTRIAL STREET, DECATUR, AR 72722

CHECKED
ENG APPR. JEW 5/17/2013
MFG APPR.

TITLE:

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN
THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE

Q.A. APPR. JEP 5/17/2013
SERVICE APPR. D.H. 5/17/2013 -

PROPERTY OF FNA-GROUP. ANY SIZE |DWG. NO.

PERMISSION OF FNA-GROUP IS

REV.

SoroucToNtET ot | 60558-S A

PROHIBITED. SCALE:  N/A |ECN#

DC13-0120 | SHEET 1 OF 12







PUMP SERVICE ASSEMBLY, 510003
PART NO. 7105466

PUMP SERVICE ASSEMBLY
PART NO. 7105994

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

510003 OEM PUMP, 3000PSI| @2.4GPM

7104122 CAP, UNLOADER COVER

on|onlonlon|
AWIN[—

BOLT, 5/16™-18 x 2" FLANGE

WIW|—=|—

NUT, 5/16"-18 WHIZ

ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 7104884 PUMP, 3000PSI @ 2.4GPM VERTICAL AXIAL
1 7104224 WATER INLET KIT
1 7104230 OUTLET EXTENSION KIT
1 7104228 THERMAL RELIEF VALVE
1 7101359 VALVE, THERMAL RELIEF 1/4" NPT(M)

2 1 7104122 CAP, UNLOADER COVER

3 13 7100710 NUT, 5/16"-18 WHIZ

4 | 3 7102158 BOLT, 5/16™-18 x 2" FLANGE

SIZE

C

DWG. NO.

60558-S

REV

A

ECN#N

DC13-0120 SCALE: 1:1

SHEET 3 OF 12

2




GUN, 3000 @8.0GPM
PART NO. 7104847

LANCE, 31 IN 1/4 QC , M22
PART NO. 7103550

HOSE, 3100 PSI 1/4 X 25" BLACK
PART NO. 7105238

SOAP HOSE, 1/4 CLEAR X 51"
PART NO. 7101682

SIZE

A

DWG. NO.

60558-S

REV.

SCALE: N/A [ECN#

DC13-0120

[ sHeeT 4 0F 12




EMA-GROLP

ECN# DC13-0085 B 1

ANNPE @2 4GPM VFRTICAI
WITH POVWER BOOST

e 77" 510003 A

[ =mann:t-1 [BHEET: 4 OF 3




& . | & | = ‘L a a5 ) . | | |
=T . B |
A O ;
= '-\.:- I - e _{.\ ! :'

& N @ @)

- AL SN 5—@C

Q D © Y

& @_"{_I-J

Py

o
a\_ej PART MO, 7105741

} PART NO. 7106627

f 9

-
k:b,-' FART MO, 7104222

@H-""{éj

o

"

! |
S

/-1-9\' FART NO. 7106628
el .

|
1
=

™,
I|,\

©
@

=D
~ Y '\l'/;'—‘-"\'.
LA )

UL SEAL KIT ' WATER SEAL KIT WALVE KIT BOOET WALVE KIT [} -1,‘? I
TR Y | DESCRIFTION ITEPCITY,  DESCRIFTION ITEM [QTY DESCRITION TEM |STY | DESCHIPTICN }—-\
1 3 |5EAL, QiU 1 3 |HIGH PRESSLRE SEAL 1 & |WALVE CASE 1 1 |WALWL CAsL Q___R_C;:'
7 | 3 BACKRING 7 | 5 |sPRING 711 |VALVE SPRING L —
RS 3 | 5 |vALVE FLATE 3|1 |WALVE POl q'l.\l 1)
a | 3 |Low PRAESSURE 3EAL 2 6 |VALVE S1LA 4 1 |Wilve PLATE -
£ & [O-RING 5 1 |O-RImNG Iﬂl j\.
il
ey
ll"nf_\-\"" r-_\|
TN "x: ,x:l FART MO, 7104226 w0
- l\i/l\ B UNLOADER KIT ﬁ___—lz Sq\l
1) P © ITFM | 7Y | DESCRTION @____ ey
} L 'xe L 1 1 [mun '\ ; D
/ p =l 3 ADIUSTING MUT @, f_"i
— 1 - T o
[ 5) |3 :L___-s 2 1 |SPRING f 15 )
— ey 1 L |SEATING RING e
N ¢ 4 Q 5 1 |WALVE SHEATH —--__@“-I
3_/| 3 1 |C-RING iy
- - =D 7 1 |o-RiNG @ T
i 4?"‘-. I\_ __,a’l & 1 |CHECK MG RING R 4__,'
o Y. = g 1 [o-RING /___,\
- (f; 10 1 [walve PoLE a0
"@ ; _/'I 11 1 |sPRiNG WS
. ,’f?\f.—— © 17 | 1 [CHELKING HING ' ___.f”é"“
o e %t 15 1 |o-RING @" Ry
~ e o
() PaRTHo. 7104228 @xj} PART NO, 7106630 L L B— 1 j
e — = —— 119 1 |uPPER SEAT \ y
SO IMIEC O KN VTHTLE TUEZEIT Al 1 CHECKING RIMNG
MTERA |G | DESCRIF NN ILK ) DFSCRIMT O 21 1 |oerInG
1 | 1 HOSEBARE 1 [HHING 27 1 |STEEL BALI
Z |1 ORNHG L |1 |CHFCRWRINT COnE 23 1 |BACK SEAT
ETE 5|1 CHECVALNE SPRE )
3 1 L JOANG — FNAGROLP
1 STEEL BalLl + L 1748 B.GLARYL T8 A%, AP, S0 s
1| 5PRNG R O i QEM PUMP
5 |1 |MIRIURIIUSE 2CO0PEl @2 4ZPM VERTICAL
I E TS ECN# DC1 3_0085 'WITH POWER BOOST
HE D MO e
! 510003
SNETE | Foall: izl |=.I==T‘:'J arF:i
[ i [} & + 4 ! 1 T T ' :




-

510003 PUMP EXPLOSION DRAWING PARTS LIST

510003 PUMP EXPLOSION DRAWING PARTS LIST

] PART K. PAAT HAMT m;" é."“, LOMNCHT ITEM FART M, FART HAME I"EI':JP:MI" CONMEN] 5
1 TINERZ A 1 Mt
1 THiEs:2 WET] 1 Acjusting bl
1 TINERZT Thnsing Bezrng 2 1 v
1 MUEG:E | VWoblk Flas 1 Saaing Fimg
5 TINERS | Thnsing Reamng 1 1 Vakw Seeath
i MuE:E G k] 0-Fng
T TI0EG:T Eprng Base ] 0-Fuy
1 TI0EG:S Flungar 1 Chacking Ring
3 TI0EG:S SRy 3 Ky
1 TI0ER | 00-Fing 1 M T2 [vaka Pl Lnlogder Kit
11 T10ERS" Fluunges Hire 1 Seing
12 TIETT [0 Sedl 1 il Seal Kit Chrezng Fing
11 TI0EEd2 Eack Ring k| 0 Rng
Figh Prassues Waler Sezl Fin
i Eack Ring " Lpper Zeat
H IO [1-Fing ! Water Seal Kit Checking Bing
Low Fressue Yiabar Sea 0-Fing
15 TI0EGIY  [Each Ring k] Steel Hal
Vahr: Case sk Fast
Sprng Muzele
18 TIH23  |Vake Plie [ Valve Kit [I-Fng
T {INLET AND QUTLET) w | i B Soap njsctor kit
0-Fing Shzal Bal
17 TINERLL | 0-Rimg 1 Rpiing
Bl Wade Caze ] el Wemu Tube Zaca Bing
Eirart Wakw Spring o kalilren] 0 Rng
12 T0e6E  |Bocsl Wake Fule 1 Boost Vahea Kit 4 Tlgesz  [O-Rng
Caesl Wake Flale e TGRS kst Croenestar
0-hirg 3] Hieesd bl
1% TINEHE  [0-Fing 1 kil TImz Tile Gazket
20 F1UEB46 Fluy i k2 FlBaA: UFin
i TINEHT _ [Flg 2 0-Fing
Iz 110645 Sz i Checkiny Wake Cone
n TINEG4Y o | I:I'a:.qrg Wik S:;fiﬁg
k| TR Nozale antun Tube Kit
O-ftng
Ve Tubs |
0-Rng i
o alifrers] Fump Heas ’
kil 0135 [Themal Seied Val
FMA-GROUP
toE CURIPSL FEAT DOSAIUL B P
e OEM PUMP
ECN# DC_1 3-0085 DNOPSI @7 4GPM YFRTICAI
WITH FOWER BOCSST
3 oW Y
¢ "7 510003 A
£ | sman: i1 |SHEET-3OF &
T T i ! 5 2 H ' )



OBSOWEIE - KITNO LONGERAWAILABLE ' ||

7104222 13-19 KIT 3 - PACKING BODY KIT

7104223 203,25  KIT4-VALVEKIT

7104538 26-33 KIT 5 - WATER INLET KIT
OBSOLEFE - WIH-NO LONGRRiAMAILABLE

7104226 38,40-57  KIT7- UNLOADER KIT
OBSOL&ETE - KEENO LONGERs AMAILABLE

7104228 60-64 KIT9 - SOAP INJECTORKIT

OBSQ@bEA E 25- 34N OsLON GERAMAILABLE

7104233 29,71 KIT 11 - OUTLET EXTENSION KIT

iy FENAKITNO. ~REFERNCENO. DESCRIPTION %ﬂlm
COBSOLEAE - KEENO LONGERMVAILABLE. |

i

ECN - DC13-0129 -

REV A



7104477

KIT 1 - MOUNTING FLANGE KIT

7104220

ltem No.

Description

OBSOLETE Z"KIT NO |
i Lo e 28

3 Thrust bearing 2
4 Wobble plate
5 Thrust bearing 1
KIT 2 - PISTON BODY KIT - 7104221
ltem MNo. Descnption Qty
6 Retainer ring 12 3
ﬁﬁﬂrﬁpWﬁ LIS
BV Habk | spri i A=
9 Piston 3
10 O-nng 7372.65 1
11 Piston seat 1
12 Screw 8*25 4
KIT 3 - PACKING BODY KIT - 7104222
liem No. Description Qty
13 To-and-fro oil seal 12*20"6 3
14 Block washer 3
15 O-ring 22.4"1.9 3
16 Subsidiary seal washer 12*20%4 3
17 Subsidiary seal seat 3
18 Water seal washer 3
19 Water seal 1272075 3

ECN -DC13-0129 -

REV A



7104477

KIT 4 - VALVE KIT - 7104223

"i’ 1_3'3'3{' ltem No. Description Qty
dm.._félz‘} 20 Valve cover 6
‘@f*rgm 21 Valve spring 6
T, 22 Valve gasket 6

Ny 20 23 Valve seat 6

' Byl 25 [O-ring 9°18 7

KIT 5- WATER INLET KIT - 7104538

ltem No. Description Qty
26 Water inlet filter 1
27 |Water inlet connector 1
28 |Hand-tight nut 1
29 |O-ring 14*1.8 2
30 Inlet Extension 1
31 Hollow bolt 1
32 O-ring 17*2.65 2
33 |[Plug 1

KIT 6 - PUMP HEAD KIT - 7104225

ltem No. Description Qty
- 8
4 i
35 Screw 8%45 3
36 O-ring 12*2 1
37 Block 1 2

ENC - DC13-0128 - REV A



7104477

KIT - 7 UNLOADER KIT - 7104226

Iterm Mo Description Oty
38 C-ring 14*2 -1
40 Mut ME 1
41 Regulating nut 1
42 Regulating spring 1
43 Fastness washer 1
44 Valve shaath 1
45 O-nng 12.8"1.8 1
46 Close retainer ring 6. 2°9%1 25 1
47 O-ring 6%1_8 1
48 Valve rod 1
49 O-ring 8.5%1.8 1
50 Uncork retainer ring 8.7711.61_25 L
51 Peak pin spring 1
52 FPeak pin 1
53 Upper seat 1
54 Uncork retainer ring 10.371371.25 ]
55 O-ring 10*1_8 2
56 Steel ball o7/9 1
57 Lower seat 1

KIT 8 - BY-PASS VALVE KIT - 7104227

Q,ngﬁTE - K

53

ltem No_ Description Qty

|T51|f'¥)mn AVNAZALL ADLIE

11 54N e ihy Wevi¥ ML
55 O-ring 10*1.8 1
56 Steel ball @7/9 1
57 Lower seat 1

KIT 2@ - SOAP INJECTOR KIT - 7104228

54%5%'- Item No Description Qty
ﬁq"-n.'_';; 60 O-ring 7.51.8 1
B2- s 61 Injector spring 1
ﬁl*«._g 62 steel ball @3/16 1
B0-. 4, 563 O-ring 3.55%1.8 1
- 5 Injector 1
ECN -DC13-0129 - REVA



7104477

|
KIT- 10 MANIFOLD KIT - 7104229 :

Itern Mo. Description Qi | o

25 g
38 ME%@EEIE IEII H

L,leLE

40 MNut ME

41 Regulating nut 61 |

42 Regulating spring

E"\@\i

43 Fastness washer

44 Walve sheath

45 O-ring 12.8%1.8

46 Close retainer ring 6 279%1.25

47 O-ring 6*1.8

48 YWalwe rod

49 O-ring 8. 5"1.8

50 Uncork retainer ring 8.7%11.6%1_25

51 Peak pin spring

52 Peak pin

53 Upper seat

54 Uncork retainer ring 10.371371.25

55 O-ring 10%1_8

56 Steel ball ¢7/9

a7 Lower seat

58 Outlet valve body

A9 Screw MET30

a0 O-ring 7.5™1.6

&1 Injector spring

62 steel ball p3/16

63 O-ring 3.55™1.8

54 Injector

65 O-nng 472 65

56 Unilateral valve core
67 Unilateral valve spring

68 MNozzle

69 YVenturitube

KIT 11 - OUTLET EXTENSION KIT

70 U Pin

2 Screw ZMG™S

3 O-ring 5. 618 71 04233

74 Washer —

75 Valve rod ltem No. DEECTIF}“GH Qty

76 Spring

29  |O-ring 14*1.3

I7 Power Booster

T

78 Chemical Filter 71 QOutlet Extension

ECN-DC13-0129 - REV A



	60558-S BOM
	Drawing View1

	EXPLODED VIEW
	Drawing View2

	PUMPS
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	ACCESSORIES
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11

	510003 PG 1
	510003 PG 2
	510003 PG 3
	7104477 Exploded
	Kit 1-3
	Kit 4-6
	Kit 7-9
	Kit 10-11

